
TOLEDO EXCEL

GROUP XXI SENIOR Year

2012-2013 Schedule of Events

Date Time Activity Location Notes 

Saturday, September 8 8:00 a.m. ACT Test register with your school counselor or at actstudent.org Goal: Score 21  UT code: 3344

Tuesday, Oct. 2 5:30 p.m. Admissions/Financial Aid for parents and students Rocket Hall Room 1530 Presenters: UT Admissions

Saturday, Oct. 27 8:00 a.m. ACT test ---------- last test used for eligibility of UT scholarships late registration deadline Sept. 21 

Tuesday, November 6 6:00 p.m. Senior Year Planning Scott Park students only

Thursday, December 1 ---------- Scholarship, Admissions Priority Deadline UT Admissions copy of unofficial transcripts must be submitted to EXCEL by Dec. 1

Saturday, December 8 ACT test ---------- Register by Nov. 2nd  

Tuesday, January 8, 2013 6:00 p.m. College Planning/Career Development Meeting Scott Park 

Saturday, January 26 8:00 a.m.  29th Annual Conference for Aspiring Minority Youth Student Union Aud. 

Saturday, Febuary 9 8:00 a.m. ACT test ---------- Register by Jan. 11th 

Tuesday, Febuary 12 6:00 p.m. FAFSA workshop/Financial Aid Palmer Hall Rm. 2020 UT Financial Aid  * bring tax forms (1040, W-2) Parents and Students

Tues/Weds. March 12-13 5:00 p.m. All Groups Meeting Nitschke Auditorium parents and students

Tues., April 10 6:00 p.m. College Planning/Graduation Planning Meeting tba copy of unofficial transcripts must be submitted to EXCEL by April 10

Saturday, April 13 8:00 a.m. ACT test ---------- last test used for eligibility of EXCEL scholarship registration deadline March 8th 

Friday April 19 --------- Community Service Hours due (total 100) TOLEDO EXCEL 

May Register for UT Rocket Launch Orientation/Placement tests 

Tuesday, May 7 6:00 p.m. College Planning Meeting tba

Thursday, May 23 6:00 p.m. Graduation Planning tba

Thursday, May 30 6:00 p.m. Graduation Planning tba

Friday, June 7 4:30 p.m. Graduation Dress Rehearsal tba

Saturday, June 8 8:00 a.m. ACT test ---------- register by May 3, 2013

Sunday, June 9 6:00 p.m.  EXCEL Graduation/Induction Ceremony Nitschke Auditorium

Notes: 

· Begin asking teachers, counselors, employers for letters of recommendation for various scholarships

· Prepare for application deadlines for scholarships and priority admission at UT

· Begin preparing for housing.  Will you be stay on-campus or commuting?  

· *this is a great time to set goals for your last semester of high school –BEWARE OF SENIORITIS –final transcripts determine  admission and scholarship eligibility 

Practice Time Management-plan your week ahead of time

*Study for exams well ahead of time

Senior Yr. Coordinator

Merida Allen

419.530.3824 or fax 3827

merida.allen@utoledo.edu 8/8/2012


